

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1399  
Page 6 Section 3 Lines 22-23  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the phrase "fifty-five percent (55%)" and adding in lieu thereof the phrase "forty-four percent (44%)";

Page 7 Section 3 Line 1 .

By deleting the phrase "twenty-five percent (25%)" and adding in lieu thereof the phrase "twenty-nine percent (29%)"; and

Page 7 Section 3 Line 3 .

By deleting the phrase "twenty percent (20%)" and adding in lieu thereof the phrase "twenty-seven percent (27%)".

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment submitted by: Mark McBride

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk